€Ll

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
74 39 31514-3410016 454321 3408 - - 1 - XOMyT KperyieHUsT 6auKa TUIAPOYCUTTUTENISI PYJIEBOTO Hydraulic steering booster reservoir clamp
yIpaBJIeHUs
40  201452-T129 459346 1518 - - 3 - Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
41  31601-3410010-10 45 3424 3790 1 1 1 Bak MacnsHbli THAPOYCUIIUTENST PYJEBOTO YIIPABIEHUS Hydraulic steering booster oil reservoir
42 31601-3410014-10 45 3149 3266 1 | - 1 KpoHiuTeitH 6auka ruApoycUInTeNs pyJeBOro yrpaBieHUst Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket
43 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 - 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
44 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
45 IIHK®453473.340 45 3424 3830 1 1 1 1 ITpobka Plug
46  306342-11 453316 6184 1 1 1 1 Komb110 yII0THUTEIHOE Sealing ring
47  IIHK®453473.330 45 3424 3820 1 1 1 1 Kpsiiika Cover
48  IIHK® 453473.303 45 3424 3801 1 1 1 1 [Ipokiagka yIioTHUTEIbHAST Sealing gasket
49  IIHK®453473.320 45 3424 3810 1 1 1 1 DubTp 3aTMBHOK Pouring filter
50  [IHK®453473.302 45 3424 3799 1 1 1 1 [Inmuibka Stud
51 258012 459871 1016 1 1 1 1 ImmmaT 2x12 Set pin 2x12
52 1/26476/01 459962 6853 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 8x25 Washer 8x25
53 4310-3407363 45 3424 3758 1 1 | 1 [pyxuHa knanana ¢puibTpa Filter valve spring
54 4310-3407763 45 3424 3759 1 1 1 1 [laii6a ¢punbTpa Filter washer
55 4310-3407359-10 45 3423 3564 1 1 | 1 DneMeHT GUIbTPYIOLU i Filtering element
56  LIHK® 453473.301 45 3424 3797 1 1 1 1 BcraBka Insert
57 IIHK®453473.310 45 3424 3800 1 1 1 1 bauok Reservoir
Moarpynna 3414. Taru pynesbie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Rods

75 1 452-3414057-01 4531117703 2 2 2 2 HakoHeYHUK pyJIeBbIX TST JIEBbIi Steering rod 1.h. headpiece
2 250638-1129 459553 1266 4 4 4 4 Taiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
3 3151-3414013 454321 0828 1 1 1 1 Tsra couku Arm rod
4 469-3414056-01 454316 3991 2 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHuK pyNeBbIX TST MpaBblil B cOope Steering rod r.h. headpiece in assy
5 20-3003069 454311 0559 4 4 4 4 TlpyxuHa Spring
6 451-3414071 45 3111 5518 4 4 4 4 3arnyirka HaKOHeUHHKa Headpiece stopper
7 452-3414052-05 453111 8644 1 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneiuu B cbope Steering linkage rod in assy
8 469-3414010-05 454316 4322 1 1 1 1 Tsra couiku pyJeBoro ynpaejieHus B coope Steering gear arm rod in assy
9  451-3414066 453111 5523 4 4 4 4 Cyxapb HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBbIX TST Steering rod headpiece retainer
10 451-3414062 45 3111 5521 2 2 2 2 HaxkoHeuHMK pyJieBbIX TST IPaBblii Steering rod r.h. headpiece
11 452-3414063-10 453111 5524 2 2 2 2 HakoHeuyHUK pyJeBbIX TST JEBbIA Steering rod 1.h. headpiece
12 451-3414060 453111 5519 2 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHMK pyJeBbIX TST C CyxapeM IpaBblii B cOope Steering rod r.h. headpiece with retainer in assy
13 452-3414061-10 45 3111 5515 2 2 2 2 HakoHeuyHUK pyJIeBBIX TST C CyXapeM JIEBBII B cOope Steering rod Lh. headpiece with retainer in assy
14 452-3003058-b 453111 1229 1 1 1 1 [ITymep peryIMpoOBOYHBIN TSATU PYJIEBOIA TPATIEIIUN Steering linkage rod adjusting union
15 452-3003059 4531111230 1 1 1 1 laiika M18x1,5 neBast L.h. nut M18x1.5
16 1.1.116 459167 4063 4 4 4 4 [Mpecc-MacneHka Pressure lubricator



PLI

6 451-3414071
= 20-3003069
469-3414056-01
L 250638-129
S

7 452-3414052-05 3151-3414013

8 469-3414010-05 250638-129

452-3414057-01
24 451-3414068

-
25 451-3414032-01

9 451-3414066

10 451-3414062
11 452-3414063-10

12 451-3414060
13 452-3414061-10

469-3414056-01
250638-M29
452-3003058-b
452-3003059

N SNk
l f'|[U|F7':>\

&S

””HNWHHHxIH::m..»'

20-3003077
18 20-3003076
19 469-3414078
20 20-3003072
21 250978-M29
22 258040-M29

(s
\ g 23 452-3414054-12
N4 2 250638-M29

1 452-3414057-01

Puc. 75. Tsaru pynesbie (3414)
Fig. 75. Steering rods (3414)



CLI

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
75 17 20-3003077 4543110188 4 4 4 4 [Ilait6a cchepurueckast HIKHSIST Lower spherical washer
18  20-3003076 4543110187 4 4 4 4 IITaii6a cchepuueckast BepxHsis Upper spherical washer
19  469-3414078 454316 3781 4 4 4 4 Kosnb1o 3aiutHoe Protection ring
20 20-3003072 4543110186 4 4 4 4 Konmavok npyXuHHBI Spring cap
21 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 4 4 4 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
22 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 4 4 4 MmmumnT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
23 452-3414054-12 453111 8643 1 1 1 1 Tsira pyneBoit Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
24 451-3414068 453111 5517 4 4 4 4 [1s1Ta onopHast Supporting pad
25 451-3414032-01 453111 8385 4 4 4 4 Taneu Pin
I'PVYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35.BRAKES
IMoarpynna 3501. Topmo3a padoune nepeanne
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes
76 1 3160-3501010 4531490113 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 niepeaHuit TIpaBbIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3160-3501011 4531490114 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 TiepeaHuit JIeBbIi B cOope Front L.h. brake in assy
3 3160-3501040-10 45 3149 3500 1 1 1 1 BJ1oK HMIMHAPOB NepeTHero TopMo3a ¢ nopiiHsamu npasbiii — Front brake wheel r.h. cylinder block with
B cOope pistons in assy
4 3160-3501041-10 45 3149 3501 1 1 1 1 Bsiok uMnMHAPOB nepenHero TOpMo3a ¢ MOPIIHSIMU JIEBbIT Front brake wheel L.h. cylinder block with
B cbope pistons in assy
5 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 2 2 Konmak-3ariyuika KoJIeCHOTO LIMJIMHAPA TOpMO3a Brake wheel cylinder cap
6 3160-3501048 453149 0121 2 2 2 2 KiamnaH nepernyckHO#N KOJIeCHOTO LIMIMHIpA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
7 3160-3501044-10 45 3149 3502 1 1 1 1 Biiox UMAMHIPOB MepeHero TopMo3a Mnpasblit Front brake wheel r.h. cylinder block
8 3160-3501045-10 45 3149 3503 1 | 1 1 Biok UMAMHIPOB MepeaHero TopMo3a JeBbIi Front brake wheel L.h. cylinder block
9 2101-3501051 454213 1194 4 4 4 4 KonbL1o yIoTHATETBHOE MOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA Front brake wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
MepeHero TopMo3a
10 3160-3501050-10 45 3149 3504 4 4 4 4 Konb1o yexia 3aumTHOTO Protection jacket ring
11 2108-3501055 454227 1372 4 4 4 4 IMopieHb KOJECHOTO UIMHIPA IIEPEIHET0 TOpMO3a Front brake wheel cylinder piston
12 2108-3501058 454227 1379 4 4 4 4 Konmnak 3a1uTHBIH MOPLIHS KOJECHOTO LIWIMHIPA Front brake wheel cylinder piston protection
TepeaHero TopMo3a jacket
13 2108-3501057 45 4227 0061 4 4 4 4 KosbLo cronopHoe Lock ring
14 3160-3501019-10 45 3149 3499 4 4 4 4 Yexou 3alMTHBIN HATIPABJISIIOILEH BTYJIKU Guide bush boot
15 3160-3501026 453149 0129 2 2 2 2 Brynka HampasJsiiolas epeaHero TopMosa Guide bush
16  3160-3501166 453149 3174 2 2 2 2 IlpyxwuHa MomKaTHs KOJOIOK Shoe pressing spring
17 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 4 4  bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
18 1/42747/31 459979 1880 4 4 4 4  Bontr M12x1,25x40 Bolt M12x1.25x40
19  3160-3501027 453149 0130 2 2 2 2 Bryika KoMIeHCHpYIOIast IepeIHero TopMo3a Front brake compensation bush
20 3160-3501090 453149 0124 4 4 4 4 Kosonka nmepemHero TopMo3a ¢ HaKJIaKoii B coope Front brake shoe with brake lining in assy
21 3160-3501014 453149 0131 2 2 2 2 CynmnopT nepeIHero TopMosa Front brake support



9L1

3160-3501010
3160-3501011
3160-3501040-10
3160-3501041-10

23 459318 1158

469-3501049
3160-3501048
3160-3501044-10

3160-3501045-10
9 2101-3501051
3160-3501050-10
2108-3501055
2108-3501058
2108-3501057

3160-3501019-10
3160-3501026 §
3160-3501166
201452-n29ﬂ

24 260308-M29

25 459377 1687

26 3160-3501084 %
3160-3501090 -~
AT |

‘\“‘Il

L7771k

/A

77,

(TTIT AL

[T

L Ay

Ll

\

o

1142747131
3160-3501027
3160-3501090
3160-3501014
3160-3501060

HZ? 3160-3501076

28 3160-3501156 N\
29 3160-3501075

30 290605-M29

Puc. 76. Topmo3a pa6ouue nepenHue (3501)
Fig. 76. Front service brakes (3501)



LLT

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

76 22 3160-3501060 453149 3173 2 2 2 2 Ckoba repesHero TopMo3a Front brake clamp
23 459318 1158 4 4 4 4 Bboar M14x1,5x55 Bolt M14x1.5x55
24 260308-T129 459821 1009 4 4 4 4 3arryuika 22 Cap 22
25 459377 1687 4 4 4 4 bont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70
26 3160-3501084 453149 0123 2 2 2 2 [IuT TOpMO3HOTO MTUCKA Brake disk anchor plate
27 3160-3501076 453149 0122 2 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOM Brake disk
28  3160-3501156 454579 1792 8 8 8 8  TlpyxuHa 6ajaHCMpPOBOYHAsI Balance spring
29  3160-3501075 45 3149 3284 2 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOM C MPYXUHOM Brake disk with spring
30 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 6  Bunr M8x12 Screw M8x12

Ioarpymna 3502. Topmo3a paGoune 3aHHe H TOPMO3HBIE ODapadaHbI
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums

77 1 3160-3502010 45 3149 0451 1 1 1 1 Topmo3 3amHMIT TIpaBHIit B cOOpe Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3160-3502011 45 3149 0452 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 3amHWii JIeBbIi B cOOpe Rear 1.h. brake in assy
3 3160-3502040 45 3149 0456 2 2 2 2 LunuHap KosnecHslit B cOope Wheel cylinder in assy
4  M-2066-C 454311 1437 4 4 4 4  Yamka BepxHss Upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 4 [pyxuHa npuXuMHast KOJ0L0K Shoe pressing spring
6 290605-I129 459952 1214 6 6 6 6  BunTr M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 3151-3501070 454321 2109 2 2 2 2 Bapaban Topmo3Hoit Brake drum
8 3151-3502091-10 454321 2202 2 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢puKIMOHHOI HAKJIAAKON 3a{HETO TOPMO3a Rear shoe with rear brake friction lining in assy

3aHsIsI B cOope

9  3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 40 40 3aksenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
10 3160-3501095-10 454321 2194 4 4 4 4 Kononka 3agHero TopmMo3sa Rear brake shoe
11 3160-3502106-10 453149 4229 2 2 2 2 Haknaaka ppuKUMOHHAS KOJOAKHU 3aHSIs Shoe rear friction lining
12 3160-3502042-10 45 3149 2939 4 4 4 4 [MopiieHs KoJecHOro WIMHIPA B cOope Wheel cylinder piston in assy
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor plate stopper
14 3160-3502014 45 3149 0453 2 2 2 2 [IuT 3agHETO TOPMO3a C YyCUIIUTEIEM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with actuator in assy
15 24-10-3502051 454313 9832 8 8 8 8 Konb1o ynioTHUTETbHOE TIOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO UMJINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
16  3160-3502057-10 45 3149 2941 4 4 4 4 Konb1o ynmopHoe Thrust ring
17 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 2 2 Macnoorpaxareb Oil slinger
18  3151-3501028-10 4543212187 4 4 4 4 Brynka onopHoro naiblia Anchor pin bush
19 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 12 12 Iaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
20 290753-1129 459952 1486 12 12 12 12 bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
21 12-3501035 45 5411 0862 2 2 2 2 [TpyxvHa cTsSKHAST KOJIOIOK Shoe contracting spring
22 3151-3502030-10 454321 2198 2 2 2 2 [MnacTriHa OMOPHBIX NMAJbLIEB Anchor pin plate
23 3151-3502068-10 454321 2201 4 4 4 4 [Tanen omopHBIiT KOJIOTOK Shoe anchor pin
24 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 4 Yawka HUXHSIS Lower cup
25 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 2 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢bpuKUMOHHONM HaKJIaAKOM 3alHEr0 TOpMO3a Front shoe with rear brake friction lining in assy

nepenHssi B coope





